Name Change In connection with the Transaction, Bravura intends to change its name to

“RedLion Resources Corp.” on Closing. On completion of the Amalgamation of

Newco and RedLion, Amalco’s corporate name is expected to be “0972774 B.C.

Ltd.”

Approval of

Bravura Board

The Bravura Board has reviewed and approved the terms and conditions of the

Transaction and has concluded that they are fair, reasonable and are in the best

interests of Bravura.

Approval of

RedLion Board

The RedLion Board has reviewed and approved the terms and conditions of the

Transaction and has concluded that they are fair, reasonable and are in the best

interests of RedLion.

 16

Insider Interests The interests, both before and after the proposed Transaction, of Bravura’s

Insiders, Promoters and Control Persons and their respective Associates and

Affiliates, including any consideration expected to be received in the Transaction

are as follows:

Name Bravura

Shares Held

Currently
(1)

Percentage of

Bravura

Shares

Outstanding

Resulting

Issuer Shares

Expected to

be owned

after the

Transaction

Percentage of

Resulting

Issuer Shares

Outstanding
(2)

Brook Bellian 142,600 6.4% 142,600 0.5%

Quinn Field-Dyte 80,000 3.6% 80,000 0.3%

Anthony Jackson 153,000 6.8% 153,000 0.6%

Marc LeBlanc 30,000 1.3% 30,000 0.1%

Michael Petrina Nil Nil Nil Nil

Vicente Herrera 116,500 5.2% 116,500 0.4%
(1)

 Assumes completion of the Bravura Consolidation.
(2) Assumes completion of the Bravura Consolidation, completion of the Private Placement and

that the maximum amount of the Private Placement is fully subscribed, and issuance of the

Finder’s Fee Shares.

Arm’s Length

Transaction

The Transaction will be an Arm’s Length Transaction, as it will not be a Related

Party Transaction as defined in MI 61-101.

Funds Available Upon completion of the Transaction, the Resulting Issuer is expected to have the

following estimated funds available:

Estimated Funds Available Minimum

[…]

exercise the Colgems Option become due, there is a risk that they will lose their interest in the

Colgems Properties.  The Colgems Option may be exercised with respect to less than all of the

mining titles comprising the Colgems Properties.  See “Information Concerning RedLion –

General Development of the Business – Significant Acquisitions – The Colgems Properties

Transaction” and “Risk Factors”.

 18

There may be circumstances where, for sound business reasons, a reallocation of

funds may be necessary. For additional information regarding the funds available

to the Resulting Issuer and the proposed use of those funds, see “Information

Concerning the Resulting Issuer - Available Funds and Principal Purposes”.

The following table sets forth pro forma financial information of the Resulting

Issuer as of July 31, 2013 after giving effect to the Transaction and should be read

in conjunction with the pro forma consolidated balance sheet attached as

Schedule “E” to this Filing Statement.

Item

Bravura

(unaudited)

as at July 31,

2013

($)

RedLion

(unaudited)

as at July 31,

2013

($)

Pro Forma

Adjustments
(1)

($)

Resulting Issuer

Pro Forma as at

July 31, 2013
(1)

($)

Current assets 17,054 54,816 1,496,350 1,568,220

Total assets 433,482 1,144,616 1,496,350 3,074,448

Current liabilities 117,693 257,964 (16,050) 359,607

Total liabilities 117,693 643,350 -- 744,993

Selected Pro

Forma

Consolidated

Financial

Information

Shareholders’

equity 315,789 501,266 1,512,400 2,329,455

(1)  Assumes that $1,500,000 is raised under the Private Placement.

Listing and Market

Price of Bravura

Shares

The Bravura Shares are currently listed on the TSXV under the symbol “BVQ”. The

Bravura Shares were halted for trading on April 4, 2013 in connection with the

announcement of the Transaction. On April 3, 2013 being the last date on which

the Bravura Shares were traded on the TSXV prior to April 4, 2013, the closing

trading price of the Bravura Shares was $0.035 per Bravura Share on a pre-

Consolidation basis. The Bravura Shares have not resumed trading.

Listing of RedLion

[…]

and that 8,766,666 RedLion Units are issued pursuant to the Private Placement) and that 908,344 Finder’s Fee Shares are

issued.
(3)

On an undiluted basis, based on 2,243,750 post-Consolidation Bravura Shares issued and outstanding and assuming that

24,452,600 RedLion Consideration Shares are issued to the RedLion Shareholders (including purchasers under the Private

Placement) in connection with the completion of the Transaction (which assumes that the Private Placement is completed

and that 10,000,000 RedLion Units are issued pursuant to the Private Placement) and that 908,344 Finder’s Fee Shares are

issued.
(4)

Based on the pro forma financial statements included as Schedule “E” to this Filing Statement, the Resulting Issuer had a

deficit of $1,570,029 and share capital of $3,433,671 as of July 31, 2013.

Fully Diluted Share Capital

The following table states the fully diluted share capital of the Resulting Issuer after giving effect to the

Transaction:

Minimum Maximum

Description of Security

Number of

Resulting Issuer

Shares

Percentage of

Resulting Issuer

Shares

Number of

Resulting Issuer

Shares

Percentage of

Resulting Issuer

Shares

Post-Consolidation Bravura Shares 2,243,750 6.1% 2,243,750 5.7%

RedLion Consideration Shares to be

issued to RedLion Shareholders at

Closing

23,219,266
(1)

 63.5% 24,452,600
(2)

 62.6%

Finder’s Fee Shares 908,344 2.5% 908,344 2.3%

Resulting Issuer Shares to be issued

upon exercise of existing Bravura Stock

Options

90,000 0.2% 90,000 0.2%

Resulting Issuer Shares to be issued

upon exercise of Replacement Stock

Options

1,350,000 3.7% 1,350,000 3.5%

Resulting Issuer Shares to be issued

upon exercise of Replacement

Warrants
(1)

8,766,666 24.0% 10,000,000 25.6%

Total: 36,578,026 100.0% 39,044,694 100.0%

(1) Assumes that the Private Placement has closed and that 8,766,666 RedLion Units were issued pursuant to the Private

Placement.

(2) Assumes that the Private Placement has closed and that 10,000,000 RedLion Units were issued pursuant to the Private

Placement.

 75

Available Funds and Principal Purposes

Funds Available

Upon completion of the Transaction, based on Bravura having a working capital deficiency of $126,314

as at November 30, 2013 and RedLion having a working capital of $4,123 as at November 30, 2013, the

Resulting Issuer is expected to have estimated minimum available funds of $1,087,609 (assuming

[…]

comply with the requirements of applicable laws and established financial standards and
principles, and for maintaining proper standards of conduct in its activities.

The Board of Directors supervises the financial statements and other financial information
through its audit committee, which is comprised of a majority of non-management directors.

This committee’s role is to examine the financial statements and recommend that the Board of
Directors approve them, to examine the internal control and information protection systems and
all other matters relating to the Company’s accounting and finances. In order to do so, the audit
committee meets annually with the external auditors, with or without the Company’s
management, to review their respective audit plans and discuss the results of their examination.
This committee is responsible for recommending the appointment of the external auditors or the
renewal of their engagement.

 E-1

SCHEDULE “E"

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

See Attached Documents.

Notes

  Redlion

July 31,

 2013

  Bravura

July 31,

 2013

  Pro-forma

adjustments

  Consolidated

July 31,

  2013

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 1  $ 19,172  $ 458  $ 1,512,400  $ 1,532,030

Taxes receivable   14,184 15,476   -   29,660

Prepaid expenses and deposits   5,410 1,120 - 6,530

Due from related parties 1 16,050   -   (16,050)   -

   54,816 17,054   1,496,350   1,568,220

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation asset   1,089,800   416,428   -   1,506,228

   1,089,800   416,428  -   1,506,228

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 1,144,616  $ 433,482  $ 1,496,350  $ 3,074,448

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 52,224  $ 100,575  $   -  $ 152,799

Current portion of obligation for

purchase of mineral title

205,740 - - 205,740

Due to related parties  - 17,118 (16,050) 1,068

   257,964   117,693   (16,050)   359,607

Non-current liabilities

Obligation for purchase of mineral title  231,458 - - 231,458

Loan payable  153,928 - - 153,928

TOTAL LIABILIITES  643,350   117,693   -   744,993

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Share capital 1   638,192   1,108,079   579,321   3,433,671

Shares to be issued  162,800 - - 162,800

Obligation to issue shares  50,000 - - 50,000

Share-based payment reserve  74,642 176,789 - 251,431

Foreign currency reserve  1,582 - - 1,582

Deficit 1   (425,950)   (969,079)   933,079   (1,570,029)

TOTAL EQUITY   501,266   315,789   1,512,400   2,329,455

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY   $ 1,144,616  $ 433,482  $ 1,496,350  $ 3,074,448

 2

Notes

RedLion

Year ended

January 31, 2013

Bravura

Year ended

January 31, 2013

Pro-forma

adjustments

January 31, 2013

Consolidated

January 31, 2013

Expenses

Advertising/Investor

Communications

  $ 3,661  $ 10,687  $ -  $ 14,348

Consulting   124,593   9,750   -   134,343

Management fees  - 110,500   -   110,500

 Interest and bank charges   1,839   -   -   1,839

   Meals and entertainment   1,195   -   -   1,195

 Office and miscellaneous   238   19,295   -   19,533

 Professional fees   29,405   33,897   -   63,302

 Property evaluation  -   13,481   -   13,481

 Rent and Property Tax   13,868   15,000   -   28,868

   Transfer agent and filing  - 17,370 - 17,370

 Travel   9,367   9,475   -   18,842

   (184,166)   (239,455)   -   (423,621)

Other items

 Interest income   2,531   -   -   2,531

   Foreign exchange gain  703 - - 703

Net loss   (180,932)   (239,455)   -   (420,387)

Other Comprehensive Loss

Exchange difference on

translating foreign

operations  8,516 - - 8,516

Comprehensive loss  $   (172,416) $   (239,455) $   -  $   (411,871)

 3

Notes

RedLion

Six months

ended

July 31, 2013

Bravura

Six months

ended

July 31, 2013

Pro-forma

adjustments

July 31, 2013

Consolidated

July 31, 2013

Expenses

Advertising/Investor

Communications

  $ -  $ 2,055  $ -  $ 2,055

Consulting   52,131   -   -   52,131

Management fees  - 30,000   -   30,000

 Office and miscellaneous   3,802   214   -   4,016

 Professional fees   24,273   18,914   175,000   218,187

 Rent and Property Tax   21,430   5,000   -   26,430

 Stock-based compensation  41,857   -   - 41,857

   Transfer agent and filing  200 19,285 - 19,485

 Travel   11,199   -   -   11,199

   (154,892)   (75,468)   (175,000)   (405,360)

Other items

 Interest income   29   -   -   29

 Foreign exchange gain  14,784   -   -   14,784

Net loss   (140,079)   (75,468)   (175,000)   (390,547)

Other Comprehensive Loss

Exchange difference on

translating foreign

operations  6,934 - - 6,934

Comprehensive loss  $   (147,013) $   (75,468) $   (175,000)  $   (397,481)

Notes to the Pro forma Financial Statements

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

 4

1. Pro-forma transactions and adjustments

(a) Bravura will complete a share consolidation on a 5:1 basis prior to the completion of the transaction

and $1,108,079, the total of Bravura's share capital, will be eliminated against the deficit of the Company

to account for the business combination

(b) Subsequent to July 31, 2013, RedLion closed a non-brokered private placement of common shares at a

price of $0.08 per share for a total cash consideration of $187,400

(c) The estimated costs associated with the Transaction ($175,000 as of July 31, 2013) have been charged